# **Privacy Policy**

Space Channel 5 VR Kinda Funky News Flash!

## **Privacy Policy**

Grounding Inc. ("we" or "us") has developed "Space Channel 5 VR Kinda Funky News Flash!" ("game" or "app"). We respect your privacy and recognize the importance of providing a secure environment for our users. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect information when you use our app. This policy also describes how we use and disclose the information we collect from you.

### Information Collection and Use

#### 1. Non-personal Data

Non-personal data is information that does not identify you personally. We may collect non-personal data such as your device model, operating system version, country code, and other attributes to manage your app and communicate with you.

#### 2. Personal Data

We do not collect any of your personal information through the game. For better game experience, we do body scans in the game, and these data are not sent to us either.

#### 3. Information you provide

If you contact us for customer support, we may obtain and maintain any information you choose to provide, including your name, contact info such as your email address, as well as information about your mobile device or personal computer such as its device type, OS type, and logs. We will use this information to address and investigate the issues you have raised, to provide you support, and to improve our customer support service.

## Security

We value your trust in providing us your Personal Information, thus we are striving to use commercially acceptable means of protecting it. But remember that no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure and reliable, and we cannot quarantee its absolute security.

## Children's Privacy

These Services do not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under 13. In the case we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we immediately delete this from our servers. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we will be able to do necessary actions.

## Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

### Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at sc5vr\_pp@g-rounding.com.